Triton® C-3 Filters

Replacement Parts for Fiberglass Filters
*bl’entairWater

Commercial Pool and Aquatics™

s
1%}
=
v
£
£
(=)
(9

1
(]

il
-
©
o
-
()]
=
E

Item PartNo. Description I:'sst i?s'; Item  PartNo. Description t:gt i?:t

32 154507 Spacer TR 100C-3, 6-3/4 in. 734 7.56

1 273512 Air bleeder with O-ring >3 9.75 10.04 32 154508 Spacer TR 140C-3, 10-5/16 in. 9.52 9.81

2 273513 O-ring air bleeder screw 2 0.80 0.82 33 154578 Strainer air relief 11.91 12.27

3 273564 Valve body machined ? 91.28 94.02 34 190058 Pressure gauge, 1/4 in. psi® 36.74 37.84

4 272546 Label warning manual air relief ? 0.96 0.99 35 154581 Knob TR oval 16.54 17.04

5 190059 Pressure gauge? 36.74 37.84 36 154582 Spring TR oval ® 38.80 39.96

6 154494 0-ring adapter, 6 in. 2 3.59 3.70 37 154579 Bridge TR oval® 92.22 94.99

7 273564 Manual air relief assembly 2 91.28 94.02 38 154576 Closure oval * 86.72 89.32

8 154575 Closure 8-1/2in.? 56.89 58.60 39 156841 Kit TR oval closure '* 291.55  300.30

9 154412 Locknut, 2 in. internal 8.40 8.65 40 154016 Hub 78.98 81.35

10 152509 Square ring-closure 23 6.27 6.46

n 154527 Wrench, 8-1/2 in. closure ? 2507  25.82 TR 100C-3 Upper Piping

12 154856 Kit, 8-1/2 in. closure butt thread ? 207.86  214.10 @

15 154007 Upper piping assembly TR 100C-3 126.53  130.33

15 154008 Upper piping assembly TR 140C-3 128.75  132.61

16 154005 O-ring parker 2-343, 2 req. 5.51 5.68

17 154002 Spacer, 3in., 2 req. 52.75 54.33

18 154004 O-ring parker 2-342, 2 req. 5.51 5.68

19 154003 Flange, 3in., 2 req. 66.32 68.31

20 154001 Adapter flange, 3in., 2 req. 54.53 56.17

o rsaes  LNmRROsenBUTUONGS g

A s ded seatemap 174713129

22 154596 Foot, 24 dia. TR 100C-3/140C-3 12712 130.93

23 152202 Lateral, 9in. TR 100C-3, 8 req. 8.80 9.06

23 154540 Lateral, 12 in. TR 140C-3, 8 req. 17.60 18.13

24 154871 Cap thd,, 1-1/2iin. 7.20 7.42

25 152220 Sand drain, 2 in. 35.01 36.06

26 274494 0-ring, 3/16in.x 2-5/8 in.i.d., 2 req. 414 4.26 hu

27 154440 Connector air relief tube 11.48 11.82 ’{.-'-.(15. o

[Ny

28 154437 Tube air relief TR 100C-3 (23 in.) 15.34 15.80

28 154438 Tube air relief TR 140C-3 (27 in.) 19.82 20.41

29 154018 g‘g‘:z:r pipingassembly TR140C- 13 15 1786

30 273071 ;ﬁmsN;::q] gleliiaiiead 147 150

31 154599 g’irfé:fer (2req’d.for TR100C:3), 4399 4531

3 154599 Diffuser (4 req'd. for TR 140C-3), 43.99 45.31

4req.

T P/N 156841 includes items 1, 10, 34 thru 38.
2 Used on filters manufactured before 3-97.
3 Used on filters manufactured after 3-97.

Product on page 79.




SCH 40 & 80 for TR100C, TR140C & TR100C-3, TR140C-3
Tandem Filter Piping kits for 2 in. and 3 in. Filters

Item Description

THE FOLLOWING ARE INCLUDED IN KITS FOR TR C FILTERS

’;b Pentair Water

Commercial Pool and Aquatics™

Schedule Qty.

)
=3
™
‘
v
o
q
~,
("]
1

N
o
3
3
™
q
Q.
2

1 Flange VS, socket, 150 Ib.

2 Flange VS, spigot, 150 Ib.

3 Butterfly valve, Asahi SP

4 Hardware kit, valve/flange hardware (No. 1), Includes: 16-5/8 x 6 in. hex head bolts,
16-5/8 in. nuts, 32-5/8 in. washers

5 Socket reducer tee

6 2 in. Spigot x socket 45° str. elbow

7 2 in. Spigot female adapter, spigot x fipt

8 2 in. Valve adapter kit

9 Socket tee

10 90° Socket elbow

n Socket reducer saddle

12 2 in. Flange one-piece socket, 150 Ib.

SINGLE TANK 2 IN. ADDERKIT

80 2
80 6

4

1
40 4
40 4
40 4

2
40 1
40 1
40 6
80 2

1 Socket reducer tee, 4 x 2

2 2 in. Spigot x socket 45° str. elbow

3 2 in. Spigot female adapter, spigot x fipt
4 2 in. Valve adapter kit

5 Socket reducer saddle, 4 x 2

6 2 in. Flange one-piece socket, 150 Ib.

40 2
40 2
40 2

1
40 3
80 1

THE FOLLOWING ARE INCLUDED IN KITS FOR TR C-3 IN. FILTERS

1 Flange VS, socket, 150 Ib.

2 Flange VS, spigot, 150 Ib.

3 Butterfly valve, Asahi SP

4 Hardware kit_, valve/flange hardware (No.1), Includes: 16-5/8 x 6 in. hex head bolts, 16-5/8 in.
nuts, 32-5/8 in. washers

5 Socket tee

6 3in. Spigot x socket 45° str. elbow

7 Socket reducer saddle

8 2 in. Flange one-piece socket, 150 Ib. solid

9 3in. Flange VS, spigot, 150 Ib.

10 3in. Bolt pack., tank/flange hardware w/‘gasket (No.4), Ir.lcludes:
16-5/8 x 3-1/4 in. hex head bolts, 16-5/8 in. nuts, 32-5/8 in. washers

n 90° Socket elbow

SINGLE TANK 3 IN. ADDERKIT

80 2
80 6

4

1
40 5
40 4
40 3
80 1
80 4

1
40 1

1 Socket reducer tee

2 3in. Spigot x socket 45° str. elbow

3 Socket reducer saddle

4 2 in. Flange one-piece socket, 150 Ib. solid
5 3in. Flange VS, spigot, 150 Ib.

3in. Bolt pack, tank/flange hardware w/gasket (No.5), Includes:
8-5/8 x 3-1/4in. hex head bolts, 8-5/8 in. nuts, 16-5/8 in. washers

Please contact the Factory for Drawings and Sizing details on Plumbing kits for the Triton C & C-3 in. Filters.

40 2
40 2
40 3
80 1
80 2

Product on pages 80-81.




